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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2605
ANSWERED ON:07.03.2003
SALE CENTRES OF NTC
BALIRAM

Will the Minister of TEXTILES be pleased to state:

(a) the number of sale centers of National Textile Corporation along with the locations thereof;

(b) whether the Government propose to set up more such centres during the Tenth Five Year Plan period; and

(c) if so, the details thereof, State-wise?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF TEXTILES (SHRI BASANAGOUDA R. PATIL (YATNAL)

(a): A statement giving location of 277 showrooms of NTC as on 31.1.2003 is enclosed.

(b): No, Sir.

(c): Does not arise.

Statement referred to in reply to Part(a)of Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 2605 for 7.3.2003.

State/U.T. Location         No. of Showrooms
            in the State

Madhya Pradesh Indore, Dewas, Ujjain, Bhopal, Burhanpur, Ratlam     6
Jharkhand Ranchi, Jamshedpur, Chas, Ramgarh       4
Bihar Patna, Patna City, Danapur, Muzzaffarpur, Purnia, Chappra, Darbanga, Begusaray,
  Nawadah, Munghyr, Bihar Shariff, Sasaram, Sitamani, Madhubani, Johanabad, Gaya 16
Orissa  Angul, Bhubaneshwar, Balasore, Katak, Dhanknal, Joypore, Behrampur   7
Assam  Guwahati, Shilong, Dibrugarh, Pandu       4
West Bengal Asansole, Arambagh, Belgharia, Budge-Budge, Belia Ghat, Bardwan, Bolepur,
  Bongon, Barasat, Bihala, Bankura, Chandan Nagar, Park St., Durgapur,
  Dimand Harbar, Dhaniakhali, Gariahat, Grey St., Icchapur, Koo Nagar,
  Kalyani, Kalna, Khagra, Krishna Nagar, Kankurgachi, Kadamtola, Lake town,
  Midnapur, Mahesh, Nagar Bazar, Palta, Rasbihari, Rishra, Raniganj, Siliguri,
  Shyambazar, Singur, Sreeampore Shyamnagar, Tollyganj, Tumluk, Salt Lake   42

Tamil Nadu Attur, Bhavani, Coimbatore(6), Coonoor, Gobichettipalayam, Nammakal, Ootacamund,
  Salem, Mettupalayam, Chennai(4), Chengam, Cuddalore, Kalpakalam, Kanchipuram, Tirupathur, Trichy, Kumbakonam, Maduri, Nagerchoil, Pattukottal, Paramakkudi, Mayiladuthurai, Shivganga, Thiruthurapoondi, Thirumanglam, Tirunelveli, Tenkasi,
  Tirukoilur, Neyveli, Finlay Chennai       38
Pondicherry Pondicherry          1

Delhi Arya Samaj Road, N.D.S.E., Shanker Road, Tagore Garden, Greater Kailash,
  Tilak Nagar, Khan Market, Pahar Ganja, Delhi Cantt., East of Kailash, A.T.M.,
  Laxmi Nagar,  Moti Nagar        13
Haryana Sonepat, Panipat, Faridabad, Ambala, Karnal 5
Punjab  Amritsar, Ludhiana, Patiala, Kharar       4
J&K Jammu, Srinagar 2
Chandigarh Sector 17, Madhya Marg, Shimla        3
Rajasthan Ajmer, Bhilwara, Bharatpur, Beawar, Jaipur, Jodhpur, Kota, Sikar, Ganga Nagar,
  Udaypur           10
Maharashtra Mumbai(13), Nagpur(2), Hinghanghat, Achhalpur, Pune, Bharat, Parel (3),
  Chowpati, Nanded, Chalisgaon        25
Gujarat  Ahmedabad(2),  Baroda, Godhra, Junagarh, Jamnagar, Rajkot, Surat   8
Daman  Daman           1


Uttar Pradesh Kanpur (6), Lucknow(2) Allahabad(4), Jhansi, Bareilly, Rai Bareilly,
  Akbar Pur, Balia, Chowkaghat, Deoria, Goleghar, Gazipur, Gyanvapi, Lahurabir, Maunathbhanjan, Shakti Nagar, Sultanpur, Agra, Ghaziabad, Modi Nagar, Muradabad,
  Narora, Roorki          32
Uttranchal Dehradu, Haldwani, 2
Andhra Pradesh Hyderabad(4), Anantapur, Cuddapah, Elune, Guntur, Hanumakonda, Vishakhapatnam,
  Kakinada, Krimngr., Kurnul, Machlipatnam, Nellore, Tirupathi, Vijayawada,
  Vishakhapatnam          18
Kerala Alwlaye, Quilon, Cannanore, Callicutt, Chittur, Changana Cherry,
  Ernakullam,(2), Kasardog, Kunnamukullam, Palai, Palghat, Trichur, Tellicherry,
  Trivendurm          15
Karnataka Bangalore(8), Mysore, Elgaum, Chckmagalur, Davangere, Dharwar, Hassan, Mysore, mandya, Manglore, Tumkur, Bidar, Gulbarga, Raichur,      21
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